UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR SUMMER FEE SCHEDULE

CALGARY CAMPUS UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES - DOMESTIC STUDENTS EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2023

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

		U of L Fees			
		Practicum	Student	Students'	
	Tuition	Travel	Administrative	Union	\$Total
		Fee	Fees	Fees ²	4.000.
Important: Please rea	d notes below for all o				
Standard Tuition and Other Fees					
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	321.43	N/A	29.51	17.12	\$368.06
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	642.85	N/A	59.01	17.12	\$718.98
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,285.70	N/A	118.02	17.12	\$1,420.84
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	1,928.55	N/A	177.03	17.12	\$2,122.70
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	2,571.40	N/A	236.04	17.12	\$2,824.56
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	3,214.25	N/A	295.05	17.12	\$3,526.42
Specialized Tuition and Other Fees					
Education 2500 Practicum Fee	660.85	105.00	59.01	17.12	\$841.98
Differential Fee (in addition to standard tuition, applied Health Science, Education, Science courses)	s to 18.00	(3 credit rate)			
CO-OP Program	774.24	N/A	118.02	17.12	\$909.38
Audit Fee (per course)	321.43	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$321.43
Notes:					
Student Administrative Fees include Student Services fee	e of \$50.73, Student Copy	right Access Fee of \$	3.00 and Technology f	ee of \$5.28 per cour	se.
² Students' Union Fee components are:			<u>Summer</u>		
·	Building Fund		12.50		
	Operations		2.31		
	Capital Replacement	Fund	2.31		
			\$17.12		
			Ψ17.12		
Small variances may be due to system rounding.					

Source: Financial Services 2023 - 2024 Fees and Rates, November 2022